

City of Abilene

Parks and Recreation Board Agenda

Notice is hereby given of a meeting of the Parks and Recreation Board of City of Abilene to be held on August 18, 2020, at 8:30 a.m., at City Hall, 555 Walnut Street, Council Chambers, Abilene, Texas, for the purpose of considering the following agenda items.

CALL TO ORDER

1. Invocation

PUBLIC COMMENTS

Public Comments on Any Item on the Agenda

MINUTES

2. Minutes (Discussion and Action)

AGENDA ITEMS

- 3. Service Awards (Discussion)
 Jose Torres Chavarria 5 years of service
 James Montez Jr. 5 years of service
 Omar Rodriguez 10 years of service
- 4. Cobb Park Disc Golf Course (Discussion and Action)
- 5. Recreation Fall Startup (Discussion and Action)
- 6. Future of Adaptive Recreation Services (Discussion and Action)
- 7. Senior Services Startup (Discussion and Action)
- 8. Parks Improvements (Discussion and Action)
- Aquatics Report (Discussion)
 Splash pads open
- Senior Services Report (Discussion)
 Meals and Car Bingo
- 11. Parks Report (Discussion)
 Summer maintenance
- 12. Recreation Report (Discussion)
 After School Program
 Fall Youth Volleyball

13. Zoo Report (Discussion)
Madagascar
Rock & Roar
Abilene Philharmonic

ADJOURNMENT

Notice

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Abilene will provide for reasonable accommodations for persons attending meetings. To better serve you, requests should be received forty-eight (48) hours prior to scheduled meetings. Please contact the City Secretary's Office at 325-676-6208. Telecommunication device for the deaf is 325-676-6360.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify the above meeting notice was posted on the bulletin board at the City Hall of the City of Abilene, Texas, on the 14th day of August, 2020, at 1:10 p.m.

Shawna Atkinson TRMC

City Secretary